
J. 

VOLUME XXXIX PART 1 SPRING 1977 

HANDELSSPRACHEN IM ALTEN 

THE IMPORTANCE OF TRADE 
by W. F . LEEMANS 

KAUFMANNS- UND 
ORIENT 

by GERD STEINER 

DIPLOMATIC AND COMMERCIAL ASPECTS OF TEMPLE 
OFFERINGS 

by AAGE WESTENHOLZ 

SUMERIAN MERCHANTS AND THE PROBLEM OF PROFIT 
by MARVIN A. POWELL 

COMMERCIAL ACTIVITY IN SARGONIC MESOPOTAMIA 
by BENJAMIN R. FOSTER 

THE ACTIVITIES OF SOME MERCHANTS OF UMMA 
by DANIEL C. SNELL 

LES SCHEMAS DU COMMERCE NEO-SUMERIEN 
by H . LIMET 

COMMERCE AND TRADE: GLEANINGS FROM SU
MERIAN LITERATURE 

by S. N. KRAMER 

TILMUN ALS " SPEICHER DES LANDES " 
by o. KOMOROCZY 

DER HANDEL ZUR ZEIT GUDEA'S VON LAGASCH 
by H . SAUREN 

THE COPPER OX-HIDE INGOTS AND THE BRONZE AGE 
METALS TRADE 

by J . D. MUHLY 

SOURCES OF SUMERIAN GOLD 
by K. R. MAXWELL-HYSLOP 

DAS GRAB EINES ALTASSYRISCHEN KAUFMANNS 
by PETER CALMEYER 

MARCHANDS ET TAMKARU ASSYRIENS EN CAPPADOCE 
by PAUL GARELLI 

SOME SOCIAL EFFECTS OF OLD ASSYRIAN TRADE 
by K. R. VEENHOF 

PARTNERSHIPS IN THE OLD ASSYRIAN TRADE 
by MOGENS TROLLE LARSEN 

19 

23 

31 

45 

5i 

59 

67 

7i 

73 

83 

87 

99 

109 

119 

PUBLISHED BY THE 

BRITISH SCHOOL OF ARCHAEOLOGY IN IRAQ 

(GERTRUDE BELL MEMORIAL) 

31-34 Gordon Square, London WC1H OPY 

Price £4. • 50 net. 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0021088900007543 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0021088900007543


THE BRITISH SCHOOL OF ARCHAEOLOGY 
IN IRAQ 

(GERTRUDE BELL MEMORIAL) 

A list of the Officers of the School is printed on the inside of the back cover of 
this Journal. 

Enquiries 

All correspondence relating to membership and the work of the School should 
be addressed to the Honorary Secretary, 31-34 Gordon Square, London WCiH oPY. 

Journal 

IRAQis devoted to studies of the history, art, archaeology, religion, economic and 
social life of Iraq, and to a lesser degree of the neighbouring countries where they 
relate to it, from the earliest times down to about A.D. 1700. Texts concerning these 
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